Hinsdale Central High School
SAT School Day March 2021 - May 2021, 11th
grade - Demographics, Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity Test Takers % of Test Takers Score Distribution - Total Score Score Distributiol

400-590 600-790 800-990 1000-1190 1200-1390 1400-1600 Mean Total Score 200-290 300-390 400-490 500-590 600-690 700-800 Mean ERW Score

All 640 100% 0% 1% 16% 28% 33% 20% 1208 0% 1% 15% 28% 34% 20% 601

White 368 57% 0% 0% 11% 31% 40% 15% 1214 0% 1% 11% 29% 40% 17% 606

Asian 97 15% 0% 0% 8% 22% 29% 39% 1304 0% 0% 8% 22% 32% 36% 641

No Response 73 11% 0% 5% 38% 20% 12% 23% 1123 0% 5% 32% 28% 12% 20% 557

Hispanic/Latino 46 7% 0% 2% 28% 30% 21% 17% 1140 0% 2% 30% 28% 30% 8% 565

Two or more races 34 5% 0% 2% 5% 32% 32% 26% 1236 0% 2% 8% 20% 41% 26% 628

Black/African American 16 3% 0% 6% 62% 25% 6% 0% 981 0% 0% 50% 43% 6% 0% 496
American Indian/Alaska Native 5 <1% 0% 0% 0% 40% 40% 20% N/A 0% 0% 20% 20% 40% 20% N/A

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 1 <1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% N/A 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% N/A



Hinsdale Central High School
SAT School Day March 2021 - May 2021, 11th
grade - Demographics, Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity

All

White

Asian

No Response

Hispanic/Latino

Two or more races

Black/African American

American Indian/Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander

1 - Section Scores

Test Scores (10-40)

Cra

200-290 300-390 400-490 500-590 600-690 700-800 Mean Math Score Mean Reading Score Mean Writing and Language Score Mean Math Score Mean Analysis in Science Score

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

2%
1%
0%
8%
2%
2%
6%
0%
0%

15%
10%
6%
30%
30%
14%
62%
0%
0%

27%
29%
22%
24%
28%
20%
25%
40%
0%

32%
39%
22%
13%
19%
41%
6%

40%
0%

23%

18%

48%

23%

19%

20%

0%

20% N/A
100% N/A

607
609
663
566
575
609
484

N/A
N/A

30
30
32
28
28
31
26

N/A
N/A

30
30
32
28
28
31
24

N/A
N/A

30
30
33
28
29
30
24

N/A
N/A

30
30
32
28
28
31
25



Hinsdale Central High School
SAT School Day March 2021 - May 2021, 11th
grade - Demographics, Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity )iss-Test Scores (10-40) Subscores (1-1
Mean Analysis in History/ Social Studies Score Mean Command of Evidence Score Mean Words in Context Score Mean Expression of Ideas Score Mean English Conventions Score
All 30 11 11 11 10
White 31 11 11 11 10
Asian 32 11 12 12 11
No Response 28 10 10 10 9
Hispanic/Latino 29 10 10 10 9
Two or more races 32 11 12 12 11
Black/African American 26 8 8 8 7
American Indian/Alaska Native N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A



Hinsdale Central High School
SAT School Day March 2021 - May 2021, 11th
grade - Demographics, Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity

All

White

Asian

No Response

Hispanic/Latino

Two or more races

Black/African American

American Indian/Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander

5)

Mean Heart of Algebra Score

N/A
N/A

11
11
12
10
10
11

8

Mean Problem Solving and Data Analysis Score Mean Passport to Advanced Math Score

N/A
N/A

11
11
12
10
10
11

7

N/A
N/A

11
11
12

9
10
10

7



Hinsdale South High School
SAT School Day March 2021 - May 2021, 11th
grade - Demographics, Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity Test Takers % of Test Takers Score Distribution - Total Score Score Distribution - Sectio

400-590 600-790 800-990 1000-1190 1200-1390 1400-1600 Mean Total Score 200-290 300-390 400-490 500-590 600-690 700-800 Mean ERW Score 200-290
All 300 100% 0% 9% 28% 36% 19% 7% 1068 0% 8% 27% 38% 18% 7% 537 0%
White 151 50% 0% 3% 27% 36% 25% 7% 1104 0% 4% 26% 35% 24% 9% 556 0%
Hispanic/Latino 39 13% 0% 15% 23% 46% 10% 5% 1006 0% 15% 25% 48% 7% 2% 513 0%
Asian 34 11% 0% 2% 14% 41% 26% 14% 1159 0% 2% 11% 47% 26% 11% 571 0%
Black/African American 27 9% 0% 14% 51% 25% 7% 0% 949 0% 18% 44% 29% 7% 0% 471 0%
No Response 26 9% 0% 38% 34% 15% 7% 3% 921 0% 23% 42% 23% 7% 3% 462 0%
Two or more races 17 6% 0% 0% 29% 41% 17% 11% 1150 0% 0% 17% 47% 17% 17% 584 0%
American Indian/Alaska Native 6 2% 0% 16% 16% 66% 0% 0% N/A 0% 16% 16% 66% 0% 0% N/A 0%

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% N/A 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% N/A 0%



Hinsdale South High School
SAT School Day March 2021 - May 2021, 11th
grade - Demographics, Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity

All

White

Hispanic/Latino

Asian

Black/African American

No Response

Two or more races

American Indian/Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander

n Scores
300-390 400-490

9%
6%
12%
5%
11%
34%
0%
0%
0%

27%
24%
30%
14%
40%
30%
29%
66%
0%

Test Scores (10-40)

Cra

500-590 600-690 700-800 Mean Math Score Mean Reading Score Mean Writing and Language Score Mean Math Score Mean Analysis in Science Score

36%
37%
43%
38%
40%
19%
29%
33%
0%

19%
23%
10%
26%
7%
11%
29%
0%
0%

7%
7%
2%

14%

0%

3%

11%

0% N/A
0% N/A

531
548
493
588
478
459
566

N/A
N/A

27
28
26
29
24
24
30

N/A
N/A

27
28
26
28
23
22
28

N/A
N/A

27
27
25
29
24
23
28

N/A
N/A

27
28
26
29
24
23
30



Hinsdale South High School
SAT School Day March 2021 - May 2021, 11th
grade - Demographics, Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity )iss-Test Scores (10-40) Subscores (1-1
Mean Analysis in History/ Social Studies Score Mean Command of Evidence Score Mean Words in Context Score Mean Expression of Ideas Score Mean English Conventions Score

All 27 9 10 9 8
White 28 10 10 10 9
Hispanic/Latino 26 9 9 9 7
Asian 29 10 11 10 9
Black/African American 25 8 8 7 6
No Response 24 8 7 7 6
Two or more races 30 10 11 11 8
American Indian/Alaska Native N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A



Hinsdale South High School
SAT School Day March 2021 - May 2021, 11th
grade - Demographics, Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity 5)

Mean Heart of Algebra Score = Mean Problem Solving and Data Analysis Score Mean Passport to Advanced Math Score
All 9 9 9
White 9 9 9
Hispanic/Latino 8 7 8
Asian 10 10 10
Black/African American 7 7 7
No Response 7 6 8
Two or more races 10 9 10
American Indian/Alaska Native N/A N/A N/A

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander N/A N/A N/A



	SAT_2021_Hinsdale_Central_w-Demographics.pdf
	SAT_2021_Hinsdale_South_w-Demographics.pdf

