Race/Ethnicity	Test Takers	% of Test Takers		Score Distribution - Total Score											Score Distribution	
			400-590	600-790	800-990	1000-1190	1200-1390	1400-1600	Mean Total Score	200-290	300-390	400-490	500-590	600-690	700-800	Mean ERW Score
All	640	100%	0%	1%	16%	28%	33%	20%	1208	0%	1%	15%	28%	34%	20%	601
White	368	57%	0%	0%	11%	31%	40%	15%	1214	0%	1%	11%	29%	40%	17%	606
Asian	97	15%	0%	0%	8%	22%	29%	39%	1304	0%	0%	8%	22%	32%	36%	641
No Response	73	11%	0%	5%	38%	20%	12%	23%	1123	0%	5%	32%	28%	12%	20%	557
Hispanic/Latino	46	7%	0%	2%	28%	30%	21%	17%	1140	0%	2%	30%	28%	30%	8%	565
Two or more races	34	5%	0%	2%	5%	32%	32%	26%	1236	0%	2%	8%	20%	41%	26%	628
Black/African American	16	3%	0%	6%	62%	25%	6%	0%	981	0%	0%	50%	43%	6%	0%	496
American Indian/Alaska Native	5	<1%	0%	0%	0%	40%	40%	20%	N/A	0%	0%	20%	20%	40%	20%	N/A
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	1	<1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	100%	N/A	0%	0%	0%	0%	100%	0%	N/A

Race/Ethnicity	Race/Ethnicity 1 - Section Scores								Test Scores (10-40)	Cro	
	200-290	300-390	400-490	500-590	600-690	700-800	Mean Math Score	Mean Reading Score	Mean Writing and Language Score	Mean Math Score	Mean Analysis in Science Score
All	0%	2%	15%	27%	32%	23%	607	30	30	30	30
White	0%	1%	10%	29%	39%	18%	609	30	30	30	30
Asian	0%	0%	6%	22%	22%	48%	663	32	32	33	32
No Response	0%	8%	30%	24%	13%	23%	566	28	28	28	28
Hispanic/Latino	0%	2%	30%	28%	19%	19%	575	28	28	29	28
Two or more races	0%	2%	14%	20%	41%	20%	609	31	31	30	31
Black/African American	0%	6%	62%	25%	6%	0%	484	26	24	24	25
American Indian/Alaska Native	0%	0%	0%	40%	40%	20%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	100%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Race/Ethnicity	ss-Test Scores (10-40)				Subscores (1-1
	Mean Analysis in History/ Social Studies Score	Mean Command of Evidence Score	Mean Words in Context Score	Mean Expression of Ideas Score	Mean English Conventions Score
All	30	11	11	11	10
White	31	11	11	11	10
Asian	32	2 11	12	12	11
No Response	28	10	10	10	9
Hispanic/Latino	29	10	10	10	9
Two or more races	32	2 11	12	12	11
Black/African American	26	8	8	8	7
American Indian/Alaska Native	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Race/Ethnicity	5)		
	Mean Heart of Algebra Score	Mean Problem Solving and Data Analysis Score	Mean Passport to Advanced Math Score
All	11	11	11
White	11	11	11
Asian	12	12	12
No Response	10	10	9
Hispanic/Latino	10	10	10
Two or more races	11	11	10
Black/African American	8	7	7
American Indian/Alaska Native	N/A	N/A	N/A
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	N/A	N/A	N/A

Hinsdale South High School
SAT School Day March 2021 - May 2021, 11th
grade - Demographics, Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity	Test Takers	% of Test Takers			Sc	ore Distribu	ution - Total	Score								Score Distributio	n - Sectio
			400-590	600-790	800-990	1000-1190	1200-1390	1400-1600	Mean Total Score	200-290	300-390	400-490	500-590	600-690	700-800	Mean ERW Score	200-290
All	300	100%	0%	9%	28%	36%	19%	7%	1068	0%	8%	27%	38%	18%	7%	537	0%
White	151	50%	0%	3%	27%	36%	25%	7%	1104	0%	4%	26%	35%	24%	9%	556	0%
Hispanic/Latino	39	13%	0%	15%	23%	46%	10%	5%	1006	0%	15%	25%	48%	7%	2%	513	0%
Asian	34	11%	0%	2%	14%	41%	26%	14%	1159	0%	2%	11%	47%	26%	11%	571	0%
Black/African American	27	9%	0%	14%	51%	25%	7%	0%	949	0%	18%	44%	29%	7%	0%	471	0%
No Response	26	9%	0%	38%	34%	15%	7%	3%	921	0%	23%	42%	23%	7%	3%	462	0%
Two or more races	17	6%	0%	0%	29%	41%	17%	11%	1150	0%	0%	17%	47%	17%	17%	584	0%
American Indian/Alaska Native	6	2%	0%	16%	16%	66%	0%	0%	N/A	0%	16%	16%	66%	0%	0%	N/A	0%
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	0	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	N/A	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	N/A	0%

Hinsdale South High School
SAT School Day March 2021 - May 2021, 11th
grade - Demographics, Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity	n Scores	•						Test Scores (10-40)		Cro
	300-390	400-490	500-590	600-690	700-800	Mean Math Score	Mean Reading Score	Mean Writing and Language Score	Mean Math Score	Mean Analysis in Science Score
All	9%	27%	36%	19%	7%	531	27	27	27	27
White	6%	24%	37%	23%	7%	548	28	28	27	28
Hispanic/Latino	12%	30%	43%	10%	2%	493	26	26	25	26
Asian	5%	14%	38%	26%	14%	588	29	28	29	29
Black/African American	11%	40%	40%	7%	0%	478	24	23	24	24
No Response	34%	30%	19%	11%	3%	459	24	22	23	23
Two or more races	0%	29%	29%	29%	11%	566	30	28	28	30
American Indian/Alaska Native	0%	66%	33%	0%	0%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Race/Ethnicity	ss-Test Scores (10-40)				Subscores (1-1
	Mean Analysis in History/ Social Studies Score	Mean Command of Evidence Score	e Mean Words in Context Score	Mean Expression of Ideas Score	Mean English Conventions Score
All	27	9	10	9	8
White	28	10	10	10	9
Hispanic/Latino	26	9	9	9	7
Asian	29	10	11	10	9
Black/African American	25	8	8	7	6
No Response	24	8	7	7	6
Two or more races	30	10	11	11	8
American Indian/Alaska Native	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Race/Ethnicity	5)		
	Mean Heart of Algebra Score	Mean Problem Solving and Data Analysis Score	Mean Passport to Advanced Math Score
All	9	9	9
White	9	9	9
Hispanic/Latino	8	7	8
Asian	10	10	10
Black/African American	7	7	7
No Response	7	6	8
Two or more races	10	9	10
American Indian/Alaska Native	N/A	N/A	N/A
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	N/A	N/A	N/A